Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademerk Office	
RECORDATION FOR		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Raymond Hauser	Name: Hydro-Gear Limited Partnership	
Alan W. Johnson	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) July 12, 1991	Street Address: 1411 S. Hamilton Street	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger	City: Sullivan	
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Illinols	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>U.S.</u> Zip: <u>61951</u>	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No	
10/702,333  Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Neal, Gerber & Eisenberg LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Thomas C. McDonough	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2 North LaSalle Street	Enclosed	
Sulte 2200	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information	
State; IllinoisZip: 60602	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: <u>312.269.8000</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 502261	
Fax Number: <u>312.269.1747</u>	- "-	
Email Address: tmcdonough@ngelaw.com	Authorized User Name Elizabeth Kostluk	
9. Signature: Row Clusz	1/20/05	
O Signature		
Thomas C. McDonough Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015611 FRAME: 0692

## **ASSIGNMENT**

SERIAL NO. 07/727,463	FILEDJuly_9, 1991
IN CONSIDERATION OF ONE BOLLAR AND OTHER OCC	, <del></del>
IN CONSIDERATION OF ONE DOLLAR AND OTHER GOO OF WHICH IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED, THE ENTIRE RIGHT, IMPROVEMENTS OF THE UNDERSIGNED IN <u>Rider Transay</u> Transmission	TITLE AND INTEDECT IN THE INVENTION OF
AND IN THE APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNDERSIGNED CONCURRENTLY HEREWITH	NITED STATES THEREFOR, EXECUTED BY THE
AND IN ANY REISSUE OR EXTENSION OF ANY LETTERS PATENT T ARE HEREBY ASSIGNED BY THE UNDERSIGNED TO HYDID - GO	HAT MAY BE GRANTED UPON SAID APPLICATION
AND THE SUCCESSORS, LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES AND ASSIGNS Partnership	
(HEREINAFTER COLLECTIVELY CALLED SAID ASSIGNEE), AND AUTHORIZED AND REQUESTED BY THE UNDERSIGNED TO ISSUE	THE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS IS HEREBY SAID LETTERS PATENT TO SAID ASSIGNEE.
FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS IT IS HEREBY AGREED SAID ASSIGNEE, TO EXECUTE ANY NECESSARY AND PROPER OATH OR REQUIRED FOR THE FILING OR PROSECUTION OF ANY DIVISIO APPLICATION THEREOF OR FOR THE FILING OR PROSECUTION EXTENSION OF ANY LETTERS PATENT THAT MAY BE GRANTED ON ASSIGNEE MAY DEEM NECESSARY OR EXPEDIENT, AND FOR THE THE UNDERSIGNED, UPON THE REQUEST OF SAID ASSIGNEE, IN THE THEREOF, OR LETTERS PATENT ISSUED THEREON, OR ANY REISSUBECOMING INVOLVED IN INTERFERENCE, TO COOPERATE TO THE SAID ASSIGNEE IN THE MATTERS OF PREPARING AND EXECUTING PRODUCING EVIDENCE IN SUPPORT THEREOF, AND FURTHER TO AFFIRMATIVE ACTS TO OBTAIN SAID LETTERS PATENT AND VEST A SAID ASSIGNEE AS FULLY AND ENTIRELY AS THE SAME WOU UNDERSIGNED IF THIS ASSIGNMENT AND SALE HAD NOT BEEN ME ENTIRE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST IN SAID INVENTION OR IMPROVING THE INTERNATIONAL CONVENTION, AND ALL OTHER CONVENTION PATENT IN SAID ASSIGNEE'S OWN NAME FOR SAID INVENTION OR OF THE WORLD ARE HEREBY ASSIGNED AND GRANTED BY THE UNDERSIGNED TO BE EXAPPLICATIONS FOR FOREIGN LETTERS PATENT THEREFOR, INCEXECUTE ANY AND ALL DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO INVEST TITLE IN SAID ASSIGNEE. THE ATTORNEYS OF RECORD IN SAID APPLICAT REQUESTED BY THE UNDERSIGNED TO INSERT IN THIS ASSIGNMENT HE PLACES PROVIDED THEREFOR.	SOR AFFIDAVITS RELATING TO SAID APPLICATION NAL, CONTINUATION OR CONTINUATION-PART IN OF ANY APPLICATION FOR THE REISSUE OR IS AID INVENTION OR IMPROVEMENTS THAT SAID SAID INVENTION OR IMPROVEMENTS THAT SAID SAID CONSIDERATION IT IS FURTHER AGREED BY HE EVENT OF SAID APPLICATION OR ANY DIVISION JE OR APPLICATION FOR THE REISSUE THEREOF, BEST OF THE ABILITY OF THE UNDERSIGNED WITH THE PRELIMINARY STATEMENT AND GIVING AND PERFORM, UPON SUCH REQUEST, ANY AND ALL LIGHTS THEREIN HEREBY CONVEYED IN THE ILD HAVE BEEN HELD AND ENJOYED BY THE ADE. AND FOR THE SAID CONSIDERATIONS THE AEMENTS, INCLUDING ALL PRIORITY RIGHTS, AND BENEFITS THEREOF, INCLUDING THOSE UNDER NS, AND THE RIGHT TO FILE APPLICATIONS FOR IMPROVEMENTS IN EACH AND EVERY COUNTRY NDERSIGNED TO SAID ASSIGNEE. IT IS FURTHER SIGNEE, TO EXECUTE ANY AND ALL DOCUMENTS ECUTED IN CONNECTION WITH ANY AND ALL LUDING THE PROSECUTION THEREOF, AND TO SE IN SAID FOREIGN APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS IN SAID FOREIGN APPLICATION AND PATENTS IN SAID FOREIGN APPLICATION AND PATENTS IN THE PROPICE AND THE PROPICE A
	Ray M. Harsen (SEAL)
STATE OF	Alen W. Johnson
(COUNT OF	(SEAL)
ON / 274 July 19 9/ , Ray M. Hauser and Alan W. Johnson  APPEARED BEFORE ME, A NOTARY PUBLIC, IN AND FOR THE STATE AND	
COUNTY AFORESAID, AND ACKNOWLEDGED THAT they FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY SUBSCRIBED AND EXECUTED THE FOREGOING ASSIGNMENT FOR THE PURPOSES AND USES THEREIN EXPRESSED.	
(SEAL)	<u> Litelleller</u> L
OFFICIAL SEAL L.W.E. MILLER, JR. STATE OF ILLIMOUS MOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES  9-10-9	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
-7-10-7-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-10-	

**RECORDED: 01/21/2005** 

PATENT REEL: 015611 FRAME: 0693